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BOX SCORE
HART-07 -  Game # 21  -  Foothill League Game # 10

 
<- GAME # 21 - Wed 4/25/07-    HART-07 -   1  Valencia         5  Batting ->
                                                                                      Season
No.PLAYER NAME      AB   R   H RBI   W   K 2B 3B HR SB CS SC SF HB PO  A  E  AVG  T.B. Avg
 2 Maddox, Taylor    3   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  2  1  0 0.000   0 .391
24 Matern, Trevor    3   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  1 0.000   0 .371
 9 Eyrich, Tyler     3   0   0   0   0   1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  4  3  1 0.000   0 .326
20 Montgomery, Mike  3   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 0.000   0 .240
21 Cieszko, Mike     0   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  3  0  0 0.000   0 .211
33 Torres, Jenzen    2   1   1   0   0   1  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  1  1  0 0.500   2 .367
10 Lucas, Bryan      3   0   1   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  5  0  0 0.333   1 .412
 3 Moniz, Spencer    2   0   0   0   0   2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  2  2  0 0.000   0 .250
12 Souza, Spenser    1   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 0.000   0 .667
 8 Susdorf, Danny    2   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0 0.000   0 .220
15 Rehhaut, Jason    2   0   0   0   0   2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0 0.000   0 .220
42 Williams, Donny   0   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  1  0 0.000   0 .000
   TEAM TOTALS      24   1   2   0   0   6  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  1 21  8  2 0.083   3
 

<- GAME # 21 - Wed 4/25/07-    HART-07 -   1  Valencia         5  Pitching ->
                                                                                                    Season
No.Pitcher         GS CG GF  W  L SV SH   IP   AB  BF  R ER  H SO BB 2B 3B HR HP WP BK ibERA-7  BA  ERA-7
 9 Eyrich, Tyler    1  0  0  0  1  0  0  3.67  18  21  5  1  7  2  1  1  0  1  1  0  0 0  1.91 .389  1.40
42 Williams, Donny  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  3.33  12  12  0  0  2  3  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 0  0.00 .167  2.55
Pitching Totals     1  0  1  0  1  0  0  7.00  30  33  5  1  9  5  1  1  0  1  1  0  0 0  1.00 .300

HART-07       Game # 21 LINE SCORE vs Valencia         Wed 4/25/07 @ Hart

                1 2 3  4 5 6  7 8 9   R  H E LOB

Valencia        1 0 0  4 0 0  0       5- 9-2-7   Wed 4/25/07 @Hart: Mouselli[w-5-2] & Linkmeyer: HR - Bottenfield(#1)
HART-07-21    # 0 0 0  1 0 0  0       1- 2-2-2   Eyrich[L-2-1], Williams(4) & Lucas

* Note *   Season Batting & ERA Averages include stats of all games UP TO and INCLUDING Game on Date Played.

Doubles:..HART07:..Torres (# 12)
Doubles:..Valencia:..Matzner (# 6)
Triples:..HART07:..NONE
Homers:...HART07:..NONE
Homers:...Valencia:..Bottenfield (# 1) 
Record  ... HART07: (11-10)*(6-4 Foothill League).: Valencia:(13-6)*(8-2 Foothill League)
 
<- GAME # 21 - Wed 4/25/07-    HART-07 -   1  Valencia         5  Batting

No.PLAYER NAME      AB   R   H RBI   W   K 2B 3B HR SB CS SC SF HB
 3 Bottenfield, Jord 3   2   2   2   1   0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0
 6 Matzner, Chris    3   1   2   1   0   0  1  0  0  0  0  1  0  0
21 Mouselli, Robbie  4   0   2   2   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
19 Kreuter, Cade     3   0   0   0   0   1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
25 Poe, Trent        1   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
 7 Tillish, Cameron  4   0   0   0   0   2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
33 Linkmeyer, Dan    4   0   2   0   0   1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
20 Higgins, Matt     3   1   1   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
22 Corrales, Josh    0   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
11 Corrales, Kirk    3   1   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
18 Hill, Virgil      2   0   0   0   0   1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1
-------------------------------------------------------------------
   TEAM TOTALS      30   5   9   5   1   5  1  0  1  0  0  1  0  1

<- GAME # 21 - Wed 4/25/07-    HART-07 -   1  Valencia         5  Pitching ->

No.Pitcher         GS CG GF  W  L SV SH   IP   AB  BF  R ER  H SO BB 2B 3B HR HP WP BK ib
21 Mouselli, Robbie 1  1  0  1  0  0  0  7.00  24  25  1  0  2  6  0  1  0  0  1  0  0 0
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Pitching Totals     1  1  0  1  0  0  0  7.00  24  25  1  0  2  6  0  1  0  0  1  0  0 0
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Direct Link Back to Hart 2007 Year Page is at: http://www.hartbaseballstats.com/Hart_2007_Stats_and_Box_Scores.html

HART-07 Baseball  Stats all Games 2007 Season Thru G # 21
<- 21 GAMES as of Wed 4/25/07   HART-07-21   GAMES 2007 Team Batting Totals ->

No.PLAYER NAME      Hgt  Wgt BT Po Yr  G  AB   R   H RBI   W   K 2B 3B HR SB CS SC SF HB  PO   A  E  AVG T.B.SLUG OB-PC
12 Souza, Spenser   5'11 165 RR OP 09  4   3   1   2   2   0   0  1  0  0  0  0  0  1  0   0   0  0 .667   3 1.000.500
10 Lucas, Bryan     6'2  170 RR C  08 21  51  15  21  16  10  12  6  1  3  4  1  2  2  1  77   4  3 .412  38 .745 .500
 2 Maddox, Taylor   5'11 170 RR OF 07 21  69  14  27  10   4   6  5  0  0  6  2  1  2  0  40   1  0 .391  32 .464 .413
24 Matern, Trevor   6'3  175 RR IF 08 21  62   9  23   2   5   4  2  0  0  7  1  1  0  1  15  51  6 .371  25 .403 .426
33 Torres, Jenzen   5'11 200 RR IP 08 21  60  11  22  11   8  11 12  0  0  0  2  1  3  5  12  29  8 .367  34 .567 .461
 9 Eyrich, Tyler    5'10 180 LL OP 08 20  43   7  14  11   5   5  2  1  0  0  1  0  0  0  60  10  3 .326  18 .419 .396
22 Hovis, Jake      6'2  175 RR OF 07 20  60  10  18  13   1   6  7  0  1  0  1  0  0  2  20   1  0 .300  28 .467 .333
 3 Moniz, Spencer   5'10 155 RR IF 08 20  36   7   9   7   4   6  0  0  0  3  2  1  0  4  21  43  1 .250   9 .250 .386
20 Montgomery, Mike 6'4  180 LL P  08 18  25   3   6   4   1   0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0   3   7  2 .240   6 .240 .269
 8 Susdorf, Danny   5'10 175 RR OF 08 21  41   7   9   2   6   6  2  0  0  2  0  0  0  0   5   0  1 .220  11 .268 .319
15 Rehhaut, Jason   5'10 170 RR OP 08 20  41   8   9   5   3  11  1  0  1  3  0  1  1  2  25   0  0 .220  13 .317 .298
21 Cieszko, Mike    5'10 175 RR IF 07 20  19   3   4   2   3   4  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  85   5  0 .211   4 .211 .318
25 Hernandez, Mattie5'9  175 RR IF 07 16  28   6   4   2   4   4  1  0  0  1  1  0  0  5  20  14  4 .143   5 .179 .351
17 Bailey, Garrett  5'9  165 RR C  08 14  26   6   3   2  11   7  0  0  0  2  1  1  1  3  31   4  1 .115   3 .115 .415
42 Williams, Donny  6'1  180 RR PI 07 13   6   0   0   0   1   2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  13   4  2 .000   0 .000 .250
31 Nicewicz, Ben    6'0  175 RR OP 08  1   0   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   1   0  0 .000   0 .000 .000
27 Tarello, Chris   6'0  170 RR P  08  5   0   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   1   0  0 .000   0 .000 .000
 5 Plante, Tim      6'3  170 RR P  07  7   0   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   1   1  0 .000   0 .000 .000
11 Murphy, Jimmy    6'0  165 RR P  08  6   0   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   1   1  0 .000   0 .000 .000
23 Stoffel, Cameron 6'2  175 RR P  07  3   0   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0   1  0 .000   0 .000 .000
 7 McCarthy, Casey  6'3  175 RR P  08  7   0   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   1   3  0 .000   0 .000 .000
   TEAM TOTALS                        21 570 107 171  89  66  84 39  2  5 28 12 10 10 24 432 179 31 .300 229 .402 .390

<- 21 GAMES as of Wed 4/25/07   HART-07-21   GAMES 2007 Team Pitching Totals ->

No.Pitcher         Hgt  Wgt T Yr G GS CG GF  W  L SV SH   IP    AB  BF   R  ER   H  SO  BB 2B 3B HR HP WP BK ERA-7  BA
 9 Eyrich, Tyler   5'10 180 L 08 9  3  0  4  2  1  0  0  25.00  95 106  10   5  21  13   6  6  1  1  3  1  0  1.40 .221
42 Williams, Donny 6'1  180 R 07 9  4  0  4  2  2  2  0  24.67  99 112  13   9  29  18   8  3  0  2  4  0  0  2.55 .293
20 Montgomery, Mike6'4  180 L 08 9  9  2  0  4  3  0  2  43.33 169 196  26  17  38  49  20  6  0  5  3  2  0  2.75 .225
 7 McCarthy, Casey 6'3  175 R 08 7  4  1  1  2  2  0  0  20.33  80  89  11   9  21   6   8  4  0  1  0  1  0  3.10 .263
27 Tarello, Chris  6'0  170 R 08 5  0  0  3  0  0  0  0   5.00  17  22   3   3   3   6   4  1  0  1  1  0  1  4.20 .176
11 Murphy, Jimmy   6'0  165 R 08 6  0  0  3  1  0  0  0   8.00  39  41   9   8  15   5   2  2  0  3  0  0  0  7.00 .385
23 Stoffel, Cameron6'2  175 R 07 3  0  0  2  0  0  0  0   2.67  17  18   6   3   6   1   1  0  0  1  0  0  0  7.87 .353
 5 Plante, Tim     6'3  170 R 07 7  0  0  1  0  1  0  0  13.33  55  66  16  15  23   7   5  3  0  2  0  2  0  7.88 .418
31 Nicewicz, Ben   6'0  175 R 08 1  1  0  0  0  1  0  0   1.67   9  14   7   7   6   1   3  0  0  0  0  0  0 29.34 .667

Pitching Totals                 56 21  3 18 11 10  2  2 144.00 580 664 101  76 162 106  57 25  1 16 11  6  1  3.69 .279

For additional info on Hart Baseball See the Hart Baseball Web page at:
http://www.harthighbaseball.com/

Check Line Scores at: http://www.HartBaseballStats.com/
      Click on 2007 Stats then Click on 2007 Hart Line Scores

Direct Link Back to Hart 2007 Year Page is at: http://www.hartbaseballstats.com/Hart_2007_Stats_and_Box_Scores.html

Previous Game: = http://www.hartbaseballstats.com/HART0720.pdf
Next Game: = http://www.hartbaseballstats.com/HART0722.pdf

* Note the Latest "free" Adobe Acrobat Reader Recommended for clicking above "Links"

To get these stats immediately after the game via an e-mail Newsletter contact mikegaber@att.net
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PAGE 3: 04/25/2007 @ Hart:
HIGHLIGHTS of Game# 07-21: Hart 1, Valencia  5   (Foothill League Game # 10)

Bad 4th inning sinks Hart in 5-1 loss to Valencia:

For Box Score of game # 21, for 2007 scroll to the Top of this .PDF File
 
Hart VARSITY Baseball - Foothill League
 
Hart had a "melt down" in the 4th inning and it basically cost them the game.
 
Tyler Eyrich started and in the 4th inning with Hart down 1-0, Dan Linkmeyer led off with a single. Matt Higgins 
popped on up to short and it landed behind Trevor Matern, however Taylor Maddox picked the ball up and forced 
Linkmeyer at 2nd. Kirk Corrales hit an easy grounder back to pitcher Eyrich who dropped the ball and both runners were 
safe. Virgil Hill popped up to 2nd and that should have been the 3rd out.
 
Jordan Bottenfield (who homered leading off the game in the first) then singled in Higgins, to make it 2-0.
Chris Matzner doubled in Coralles, sending Bottenfield to 3rd.
Robbie Mouselli hit a little pop up between 3rd and the pitcher. It looked like Eyrich and Jenzen Torres would 
collide, but lucky they didn't, but unlucky neither caught the ball and when all was said and done both base runners 
scored and Hart was down 5-0.
 
Donny Williams then came in to relieve Eyrich and got an easy 3rd out.
Donny finished up the game pitching 3.1 innings only giving up 2 hits, striking out 3.
 
Robbie Mouselli started for Valencia and took a no hitter into the bottom of the 4th. With 2 out, Jenzen Torres 
slammed his 12th double of the season. Brian Lucas hit a little flare single to right, Torres was charging around 3rd 
but coach Ozella put the stop sign on him and Jenzen trying to stop, fell down. Valencia cut the throw to the plate 
off and Torres trying to get up and scramble back to 3rd on his hands and knees, realized he was going to be a "dead 
duck", so ran towards the plate. The throw to the plate was dropped by the catcher for an error and Torres scored.
 
But that was it for the Hart offense.
Hart had only 2 Hits, (Torres Double & Lucas Single).
Tyler Eyrich now 2-1 on the season, struck out 2, gave up 7 hits and 5 runs, but only 1 run was earned (Bottenfield's 
first homer of the year).
 
For Valencia, Bottenfield, Mouselli, Matzner and Linkmeyer all had 2 hits.
Bottenfield and Mouselli each drove in 2 runs, Bottenfield scored 2.
Mouselli pitched a complete game 2 hitter, struck out 6, and is now 5-2 on the season.
 
Check out my Hart Baseball Stats Web site at:
http://www.hartbaseballstats.com/

The 2007 Page is at:
http://www.hartbaseballstats.com/Hart_2007_Stats_and_Box_Scores.html

The game Box Score is at:
http://www.hartbaseballstats.com/HART0721.pdf
 
The LA Times has a scores: 
I see that Canyon beat Golden Valley 15 to 8. Kenney Shanahan hit 2 homers and Matt Warr hit his 9th. Casey Jens and 
Erik Pressman also homered.
 
The Signal had Cary Osborne there reporting on the game.
 
Ex-Hart coach Bud Murray was at the game as was Ex USC (and COC) head coach Mike Gillespie.
 
Hart will play at Valencia on Friday Apr. 27 at 3:15PM
 
Hart is 11-10 on the season.
Hart and Canyon are now Tied at 6-4 in the Foothill League.

For Box Score of game # 21, for 2007 scroll to the Top of this .PDF File


